

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: [EPUT.FOI.21.2024](#)

Date Received: [Legal Team](#)

Information Requested:

Car Salary Sacrifice Scheme

1. Does the Trust run a car salary sacrifice scheme?
[Yes](#)
2. How many vehicles are on the scheme?
[52 Trust Salary Sacrifice\)](#)
[3 NHS Fleet Solutions\)](#)
[1 Tusker](#)
3. Is the scheme managed by an external provider?
[3 by NHS Fleet Solutions](#)
[1 by Tusker](#)
[52 Internally managed](#)
4. Who is the provider?
[As above](#)
5. When is the contract due for renewal?
[Tusker 19/08/2023](#)
[1 NHS Fleet Solutions, expired](#)
[1 NHS Fleet Solutions 18/07/2021](#)
[1 NHS Fleet Solutions 01/12/2021](#)
6. Who is the contact to discuss further?
[Motor Fleet Manager](#)
7. Please provide name, telephone number and email
[Boroji Nwaokolo – 01375 364502 \[boroji.nwaokolo@nhs.net\]\(mailto:boroji.nwaokolo@nhs.net\)](#)

Other Car Scheme

8. Does the Trust run any other type of car scheme e.g. salary deduction?
[Lease Scheme, \(Trust Contribution with staff deduction\).](#)
9. How many vehicles are on the scheme?
[556](#)
10. Is the scheme managed by an external provider?

No

11. Who is the provider?

N/A

12. When is the contract due for renewal?

N/A

13. Who is the contact to discuss further?

Motor Fleet Manager

14. Please provide name, telephone number and email

Boroji Nwaokolo – 01375 364502 boroji.nwaokolo@nhs.net

Light Commercial Vehicle Fleet

15. Does the Trust run a light commercial vehicle fleet?

Yes

16. How many vehicles are on the fleet?

48

17. Is the fleet managed by an external provider?

No

18. Who is the provider?

N/A

19. When is the contract due for renewal?

N/A

20. Who is the contact to discuss further?

Motor Fleet Manager

21. Please provide name, telephone number and email

22. Boroji Nwaokolo – 01375 364502 boroji.nwaokolo@nhs.net

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <https://eput.nhs.uk>